2023-2024 Donation Form

FOR CHECK OR CASH DONATIONS

JONES HERO CAMPAIGN	Donor Name:	Amount Enclosed:	_
$\mathbf{\nabla}$	Mailing Address:		_
Donation on behalf of (Jones student, if applicable):		Email Address:	_

Individual or company name as you prefer it listed (or if you wish to remain anonymous, please indicate so here):

Donor Level	Amount	What Your Donation Supports	Benefits
Helper	\$5 — \$99	Classroom supplies and materials for special teacher projects used in each grade level.	 Name listed in The Lion King, Jr. playbill Jones spiritwear sticker or magnet For Jones students: Fidget or pop-it keychain
Teacher's Pet	\$100 – \$249	Off-campus field trips, school assemblies, updated technology, and tutoring programs to support all learners.	 ALL BENEFITS FOR THE LEVEL ABOVE, PLUS: "Thank you" in schoolwide e-newsletter Name listed on group Heroes yard signs outside Jones on Kimberly Ave.
Playground Sponsor	\$250 – \$499	Campus upgrades including new materials and equipment for our outdoor classroom, painting and finishing touches for our new Grades 3-5 playground, and recess equipment.	 ALL BENEFITS FOR THE LEVEL ABOVE, PLUS: Ira B. Jones yard sign to take home and proudly display your Jones school spirit! Half-page business ad in The Lion King, Jr. playbill
Drama Hero	\$500 – \$999	Scholarships for 5 or more students with need to participate in the annual Jones musical drama production.	 ALL BENEFITS FOR THE LEVEL ABOVE, PLUS: Recognition on front marquee sign outside Jones on Kimberly Ave. for one week Business ad upgraded to full-page in The Lion King, Jr. playbill Jones spiritwear t-shirt or hoodie of your choice for your Jones student(s)
Superhero	\$1,000+	In-depth academic support and additional instructional support staff to assist our teachers.	 ALL BENEFITS FOR THE LEVEL ABOVE, PLUS: Permanent plaque or inscribed brick acknowledging sponsorship, to be incorporated into new Grades 3-5 playground Preferred seating in reserved row for The Lion King, Jr. performance (tickets not included) Additional custom recognition opportunities

Note: Benefits in **bold** above are also offered for corporate and business donors.

Please mail this form and your contribution (check made payable to "Jones PTO") to: Ira B. Jones Elementary, Attn: Jones Heroes Campaign, 544 Kimberly Ave., Asheville, NC 28804 Alternatively, you may send this form and your check to Jones in your child's school folder. Questions? Contact <u>irabjonespto@gmail.com</u>

Thank you for your support!

The Jones FTO is a 501(c)(3) organization. Federal Tax ID: 58-159554. All contributions are tax-deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law. We will send you a donation receipt letter. To help us avoid postage costs, please include your email address.

Online donations welcomed at 99pledges.com/fund/irabjones

